

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

[Glenmorgan89](#) reported (Tue, 2 Jan at 12:12 PM) via Portal [Meta](#)
To Whom it May Concern --

Please note, this is being submitted to the PDC Only at this time.

It has come to my attention that Housing Opportunities of SW Washington (AKA Longview Housing Authority) has habitually and willfully committed frequent and multiple violations of **RCW 42.17A**, specifically **RCW 42.17A.555**. Additionally, I have reason to believe that other violations of this chapter have occurred beyond what I have identified below.

I believe that this organization meets the definition of a governmental entity under the Telford criteria: <https://www.pdc.wa.gov/learn/index-of-interpretations-by-subject/determining-when-entity-functional-equivalent-public-agency-under-rcw-4217a-telford-vs-thurston>

It is also worth noting that the agency accepts public record requests: <http://www.longviewha.org/public-records-request.html>

On information and belief, Housing Opportunities employees used this organization's resources to support Teresa Purcell's campaign in 2016. Specifically, an organization employee named Courtney Michaun [sic] was observed storing Purcell's yard signs on the premises, using work phones to coordinate campaign efforts, and paid the organization's clients to put up Purcell's yard signs around town.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that Housing Opportunities of SW Washington committed the above violations maliciously, which would be a class C felony per **RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c)**. If the PDC determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution immediately. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan